
SOUTHWEST ARTS CONFERENCE 
LOCAL ARTS AGENCIES PRE-CONFERENCE MEETING 

 
Thursday, August 13, 2009 ● Carefree Resort and Villas 

 
Join your peers to discuss the needs of those entities designated as Local Arts Agencies in Arizona. This 
meeting will be the basis of establishing a formal network of Locals in the state, working to create 
strategies for networking, funding and advocacy among local arts agencies. Local Arts Agencies 
are private community organizations, which provide services to artists or arts organizations and/or present 
arts programming to the public. This meeting is open to staff, volunteers and board members of Arizona 
Local Arts Agencies. 
 
Facilitated by:  Mitch Menchaca, Senior Director of Programs, Arizona Commission on the Arts 
  Jason Taylor, Administrative and Programs Associate, Arizona Commission on the Arts 

 
AGENDA: 
 
I. Welcome 

This meeting will be the basis of establishing a formal network of Locals in the state, working to 
create strategies for networking, funding and advocacy among local arts agencies. Local Arts 
Agencies are private community organizations, which provide services to artists, or arts 
organizations and/or present arts programming to the public. This meeting is open to staff, 
volunteers and board members of Arizona Local Arts Agencies. 

 
II. Introductions 

Take 15 minutes and meet someone you don’t know and ask and answer the following questions 
to each other: 

• Name, Title, Organization 
• What challenges are facing your community this year? 
• What successes have you had this year? 
• Whose role is it to advocate for the arts in your community? 

 
III. Report Out 
 Over the next hour, participants will introduce their new colleague. 
 
IV. Updates 

• Advocacy Update, Brenda Sperduti, Executive Director, Arizona Citizens for the Arts 
• Nebraska!, Marty Skomal, Director of Programs, Nebraska Arts Council 
• Arizona Commission on the Arts, Mitch Menchaca 

 
V. Next Steps and Questions 
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Arizona Local Arts 
Agencies 
 
 
 
 
Ajo Council for the Fine Arts 
Carol Yokum 
President 
cyokum@tabletoptelephone.com  
Ajo, Pima County 
 
Allied Arts Council of Lake Havasu 
Bonnie Humphrey 
Board Member 
bhumphrey@citlink.net  
Lake Havasu, Mohave County 
 
Arts Alliance of the White Mountains 
Peter Tims 
President 
info@aawmaz.com  
Show Low, Navajo County 
 
Arts Council of the North Valley 
Donna Kublin 
Executive Director 
donnakublin@aol.com  
Anthem, Maricopa County 
 
Avondale Municipal Arts Committee 
Rogene Hill 
Assistant City Manager 
rhill@avondale.org  
Avondale, Maricopa County 
 
Bisbee Arts Commission 
Melanie Greene 
Program/Grants Coordinator 
mgreene@cityofbisbee.com  
Bisbee, Cochise County 
 
Bullhead City Municipal Arts Commission 
Karla Brady 
Interim Director of Parks and Recreation 
kbrady@bullheadcity.com  
Bullhead City, Mohave County 
 

Casa Grande Arts and Humanities Commission 
Gloria Leija 
City Clerk 
gleija@casagrandeaz.gov  
Casa Grande, Pinal County 
 
Chandler Cultural Foundation 
Katrina Mueller 
President 
Katrina.Mueller@chandleraz.gov  
Chandler, Maricopa County 
 
Cobre Valley Center for the Arts 
Kim Culver 
Executive Director 
globemainstreet@cableone.net  
Globe, Gila County 
 
Cultural Council of Yuma 
Virginia Reyes 
Executive Director 
culturalcouncil@mindspring.com  
Yuma, Yuma County 
 
Flagstaff Cultural Partners 
John Tannous 
Executive Director 
jtannous@culturalpartners.org  
Flagstaff, Coconino County 
 
Fountain Hills Cultural and Civic Association 
Jackie Miles 
President 
jackiemles@aol.com  
Fountain Hills, Maricopa County 
 
Gila Valley Arts Council 
Tom Green 
President 
gilavalley_artscouncil@yahoo.com  
Safford, Gila Valley 
 
Glendale Arts Commission 
Rex Gulbranson 
Arts and Culture Administrator 
rgulbranson@glendaleaz.com  
Glendale, Maricopa County 
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Gold Canyon Arts Council 
Robert Homann 
President 
homann6301962@msn.com  
Gold Canyon, Pinal County 
 
Goodyear Arts and Culture Commission 
Diane Cripe 
Public Art Specialist 
dianne.cripe@goodyearaz.gov  
Goodyear, Maricopa County 
 
Kingman Cultural Arts Commission 
Darel Fruhwirth 
Parks and Recreation Director 
dfruhwirth@cityofkingman.gov  
Kingman, Mohave County 
 
Marana Arts Council 
Carmen Feriend 
Executive Director 
carmen@maranaarts.org  
Marana, Pima County  
 
Mesa Arts and Culture Division 
Johann Zietsman 
Director 
johann.zietsman@mesaaz.gov  
Mesa, Maricopa County 
 
Patagonia Creative Arts Association 
Gail Jacobson 
Executive Director 
makeart1@msn.com  
Patagonia, Santa Cruz County 
 
Peoria Arts Commission 
Andre Licardi 
Arts Officer 
andre.licardi@peoriaaz.gov  
Peoria, Maricopa County 
 
Phoenix Office of Arts and Culture 
Phil Jones 
Executive Director 
phil.jones@phoenix.gov  
ACA Funded: Yes 
 
 
 
 

Prescott Area Arts and Humanities Council 
Deb Thurston 
President 
echodesignz@gmail.com  
Prescott, Yavapai County 
 
Prescott Valley Arts and Culture Commission 
Brian Witty 
Director of Parks and Recreation 
bwitty@pvaz.net  
Prescott Valley, Yavapai County 
 
San Pedro Valley Arts Council 
Sylvia Burnside 
Chair 
bensonartsbelle@mac.com  
Benson, Cochise County 
 
Scottsdale Cultural Council 
Bill Banchs 
President and CEO 
billb@sccarts.org  
Scottsdale, Maricopa County 
 
Sedona Arts and Culture Division 
Ginger Wolstencroft 
Director of Arts & Culture 
gwolstencroft@sedonaaz.gov  
Sedona, Yavapai County 
 
Sierra Vista Arts and Humanities Commission 
John Startt 
Parks and Leisure Services Director 
jstartt@ci.sierra-vista.az.us  
Sierra Vista, Cochise County 
 
Superstition Area Cultural Alliance 
Joel Coplin 
Chair 
info@superstitionareaculturalalliance.com  
Apache Junction, Pinal County 
 
Surprise Arts and Cultural Advisory Board 
Mark Coronado 
Community and Recreation Services Director 
mark.coronado@surpriseaz.com  
Surprise, Maricopa County 
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Tempe Cultural Services 
Adrienne Richwine 
Cultural Services Director 
adrienne_richwine@tempe.gov  
Tempe, Maricopa County 
 
Tucson Pima Arts Council 
Roberto Bedoya 
Executive Director 
rbedoya@tucsonpimaartscouncil.org  
Tucson, Pima County 
 
West Valley Arts Council 
Julie Richard 
President and CEO 
jrichard@westvalleyarts.org  
Avondale, Maricopa County 
 
Wickenburg Cultural Organization 
Mary Ann Rosehnal 
Board Member 
marirosi@earthlink.net  
Wickeburg, Maricopa County 
 
Winslow Arts Commission 
Dale Patton 
Community Development Director 
dale.patton@ci.winslow.az.us  
Winslow, Coconino County 
 
Yuma Arts and Culture Division 
Rex Ijams 
Arts and Culture Program Manager 
rex.ijams@yumaaz.gov  
Yuma, Yuma County 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

For more information on Local Arts Agencies, please 
contact the Arizona Commission on the Arts. 
 
Mitch Menchaca 
Senior Director of Programs 
602-771-6529 
mmenchaca@azarts.gov  
 
The mission of the  
Arizona Commission on the Arts 
An Arizona where people broaden, deepen and 
diversity their engagement with the arts, as creators, 
audiences and supporters, in ways that are 
satisfying and integral to their lives. 
 
Updated on July 1, 2009 
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